Edgar Filing: BRITESMILE INC - Form 10-K

72

   F-29

   BriteSmile, Inc.
   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

The Company has included the following information below to demonstrate the
effect on Q1 through Q4 of the 52 weeks ended December 29, 2001 and Q1 through
Q3 of the 39 week transition period ended December 30, 2000, as if the
provisions of SAB 101 had been applied as of the beginning of the 39 week
transition period ended December 30, 2000 (in thousands, except share data):

Amounts for the 52 weeks ended December 29, 2001
   March 31, 2001   June 30, 2001   September 29, 2001   December 29, 2001
   Previously   Previously   Previously   Previously
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

Revenue   $   9,704  $   8,917  $   12,337  $   11,570  $   12,701  $   13,359  $   8,475  $   9,384
Operating Costs and
 Expenses:
 Operating and occupancy
  costs   3,197   3,197   4,383   4,383   4,376   4,376   4,788   4,788
 Selling, general and
  administrative expense   9,370   9,833   10,824   11,156   11,675   11,675   11,623   10,828
 Research and development
  expenses   548   548   19   19   334   334   948   948
 Depreciation and
  amortization   1,214   1,214   1,166   1,166   1,059   1,059   1,276   1,276
 Restructuring expense   -   -   -   -   -   -   879   879
 Impairment charges   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,217   1,217
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Total operating costs and
 expenses   14,329   14,792   16,392   16,724   17,444   17,444   20,731   19,936
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------

[…]

===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========

Edgar Filing: BRITESMILE INC - Form 10-K

73

Weighted-average shares -
   basic and diluted   28,816,515   28,816,513   33,301,498   33,301,498   35,873,103   35,873,103   36,210,148   36,210,148
   ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========

   F-30

   BriteSmile, Inc.
   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Amounts for the 39 week transition period ended December 30, 2000
   June 30, 2000   September 30, 2000   December 30, 2000
   Previously   Previously   Previously
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

Revenue   $   4,326  $   4,270  $   5,179  $   5,319  $   7,303  $   6,715
Operating Costs and Expenses:
 Operating and occupancy costs   342   342   2,774   2,774   6,346   6,346
 Selling, general and administrative expense   10,868   10,868   10,350   10,350   9,338   9,338
 Research and development expenses   386   386   557   557   868   868
 Depreciation and amortization   1,010   1,010   1,243   1,243   1,577   1,577
 Restructuring expense   -   -   -   -   778   778
 Impairment charges   -   -   -   -   1,254   1,254
 Loss on sale/leaseback transaction   -   -   -   -   7,138   7,138
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Total operating costs and expenses   12,606   12,606   14,924   14,924   27,299   27,299
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Loss from operations   (8,280)   (8,336)   (9,745)   (9,605)   (19,996)   (20,584)

Other   45   45   (308)   (308)   (5,724)   (5,724)
Loss before cumulative effect of accounting changes   (8,235)   (8,291)   (10,053)   (9,913)   (25,720)   (26,308)
Cumulative effect of accounting changes   -   (272)   -   -   -   -